

NCB Vs. Rupinder Kaur
SC No. 303/21

11.07.2022

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused present on bail.

Ms. Sonia A. Menon, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW1 Sumit examined, cross-examined and discharged. PW2 Thakur Singh partly examined. Ld. SPP submits that further examination in chief be deferred as the proceedings u/s 52A NDPS Act not received from the court of Ld. MM. Let the file regarding the proceedings u/s 52A NDPS Act be called fro the concerned magistrate.

List this matter for PE for 04.11.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.07.2022