

**SC No. 303/2021**  
**NCB Vs. Rupinder Kaur**

04.11.2022

Ld PO is on first half day leave.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail.

Ms Sonia A Menon, Ld counsel for accused.

PWs namely IO Thakur Singh and JIO Harender Dagar are present however discharged unexamined.

Fresh summons be issued to above-said witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 20.01.2023.

**(Pawan Kumar)**  
**Ist Link/ASJ/ND**  
**04.11.2022**