

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 303/2021**

**NCB Vs. Rupinder Kaur**

20.01.2023

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail with Sh Madhur Bhatnagar, Ld  
proxy counsel for accused.

PWs namely JIO Harender Dagar and IO Thakur Singh are present however discharged unexamined as one of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet. They are bound down for NDOH.

List for PE on 28.04.2023 (date given on request).

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**20.01.2023**