

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 303/2021

NCB Vs. Rupinder Kaur

25.08.2023

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail in person.

Ms. Sonia A. Menon, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW2 Mr. Thakur Singh in person.

PW2 Mr. Thakur Singh further cross examined and discharged.

PW Harender Dagar is not present despite service. Issue BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount against PW Harender Dagar. Witness Dhananjay Some is also absent, however, he has sent his exemption request. Allowed and allowed for today.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 2 for next date.

List for PE on **22.11.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.08.2023