

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 303/21**

**NCB Vs. Rupinder Kaur**

05.03.2024

***This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.***

Present: Mr. Manikya, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. P C

Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Vaneeta, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

No PW is present.

An exemption has been received on behalf of Mr. Dhananjay Some, NCB. Allowed for today only.

Summons issued against Mr. Mayank Chauhan received back with the report that witness has been transferred to Ludhiana

Issue fresh summons to Mr. Mayank Chauhan and CFSL witness.

List for PE on **12.07.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
05.03.2024**