

SC 303/2021
NCB Vs. RUPINDER KAUR

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Ms. Sonia A. Menon and Ms. Varsha, Ld. counsels
for accused.
Accused on bail in person.

Due to evidence in SC No. 47/2022 being monitored
by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India getting recorded, no
sufficient time is left to examine the witness in the present case.
Witness Rajiv Sahrawat is discharged unexamined and be
summoned afresh for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **25.08.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.04.2026/r